NUMBER IV.

Joint Resolution relative to the Printing of the Laws and Journals of the Seventh Session.

Resolved, The House of Representatives concurring: That the public printer be, and he is hereby instructed to print for the use of the Terri- public Printers tory of Minnesote fifteen hundred accepted to tory of Minnesota fifteen hundred copies of the Session Laws of this Session, and one thousand copies of the Journals of the Council and House of Representatives.

CHARLES GARDNER,

Speaker of the House of Representatives. JOHN B. BRISBIN,

President of the Council.

APPROVED-March first, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six. W. A. GORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original Resolution on file in this office.

J. TRAVIS ROSSER,

Secretary of Monnesota Territory.

NUMBER V.

A Joint Resolution of the Legislative Assembly, directing our Delegate in Congress to attend to certain Matters.

Resolved, By the Council of the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota, the House of Representatives concurring, that our Delegate to Congress be instructed to confer with the proper departments of the Federal Government, and make known to them the large accession to the members of our Territorial Legislature, the increase of legislative expenditures in consequence thereof, and that he try to secure a proportionate appropriation to meet the same.

lestructe as to Delegates

CHARLES GARDNER,

Speaker of the House of Representatives. JOHN B. BRISBIN,

President of the Council.

APPROVED-Jan. sixteenth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six. W. A. GORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original Resolution on file in this office.

J. Travis Rosser,

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesota.